
Executive Office of Elder Affairs 
One Ashburton Place Boston, MA 02108 

Main Number: (617) 727-7750 Fax: (617) 727-9368 
TTY: (800) 872-0166 

Toll Free# 1-800-243-4636 (800AgeInfo) PS Hotline# 1-800-922-2275 
MassRelay: 711 or 1-800-439-0183/877-752-2388 (Voice) 1-800-439-2370 (TTY/ASCII) 

EOEA Assisted Living Certification Unit Staff 

Patricia Marchetti, Director of Certification and Compliance 
(617) 222-7503 

Patricia.marchetti@state.ma.us 

Alexandra Brinkert, Clinical Lead 
AL Certification Specialist 

(617) 222-7411
Alexandra.brinkert@state.ma.us 

Alexandra Newcomb, AL Certification Specialist 
(617) 222-7409 

Alexandra.newcomb@state.ma.us 

Joe Kaplan, Administrative Assistant 
(617) 222-7451

Joseph.kaplan@state.ma.us

Assisted Living Ombudsman Program 

Donna Bucca, AL Ombudsman Director 
(617) 222-7492 

Donna.bucca@state.ma.us 

Carolyn Fenn, State Ombudsman             
(617) 222-7491

Carolyn.fenn@state.ma.us

Group Adult Foster Care Program 

Allison Ananis, Program Manager           
(617) 222-7440 

Alison.ananis@state.ma.us 
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